

Mrs. McClannahan has only had eleven days leave of absence and is still entitled to nineteen days leave of absence. Mrs. McClannahan desires this leave of absence without pay at this time in order that she may avail herself of her legitimate leave of absence later on for the purpose of visiting her son.

In view of the fact that Mrs. McClannahan has sufficient time coming to her, and which will cover the time asked for in the enclosed application, I would respectfully recommend that her application for leave of absence, without pay, be not granted; but on the other hand that she be allowed to take the time asked for out of her legitimate leave of absence.

Very respectfully,

THOMAS F. FARNAN, Marshal."

The Board concurred in the above recommendation of the Marshal.

---

Leave of absence.

Patrolman James T. Kiggins, Central District.

Application was received from Patrolman James T. Kiggins, Central District, for twenty days leave of absence from August 5th., to August 25th., 1911.

In connection with the said application the following recommendation from the Marshal was received:

"Baltimore, Md., August 2nd., 1911.

To The Honorable,

The Board of Police Commissioners.

Gentlemen:-

Referring to the enclosed application of Patrolman James T. Kiggins, Central District, for twenty days leave of absence.

Patrolman Kiggins has already had eight days leave of absence and if the enclosed application were granted he would have consumed twenty-eight days of his leave, almost the entire time he is allowed. In view of the fact that only three months have lapsed of the year within which he is allowed to take his entire leave, I would respectfully recommend that the enclosed application be not granted.

Very respectfully,

THOMAS F. FARNAN, Marshal."

The Board concurred in the above recommendation of the Marshal.

---